
Vorläufige Ergebnisse

III. Marathonschiessen
KK Gewehr Auflage 50 m, 100 Schuss

Stand:  18.06.2025   14:28 Uhr

KK Gewehr Aufl. 50m 100 S, offene Klasse
Name Verein S1 S2 S3 S4 S5 S6 S7 S8 S9 S10 ges. Bemerkung
Rescheleit, Jürgen SGi Woltersdorf 1926 e.V. 101,5 102,9 100,9 103,7 103,0 103,3 102,3 103,3 97,7 101,5 1020,1
Klempert, Norbert PSV Adlershofer Füchse 101,4 102,8 101,9 103,4 102,8 95,3 103,1 100,8 101,7 99,8 1013,0
Lalk, Achim SGi Potsdam 1465 e.V. 101,3 100,7 100,6 100,4 102,9 99,7 100,2 101,6 101,4 101,6 1010,4
Böhm, Mayk SGi Potsdam 1465 e.V. 102,5 104,5 97,2 99,5 100,2 101,3 99,0 101,7 101,8 101,4 1009,1
Bremer, Joachim PSV Adlershofer Füchse 99,2 100,3 101,3 102,4 101,1 102,6 98,4 99,8 99,9 103,5 1008,5
Tietz, Richard SGi Potsdam 1465 e.V. 101,0 102,5 101,1 99,0 99,4 98,6 101,8 102,1 103,4 96,6 1005,5
Wiedemann, Conny Heideschützen 1990 e.V. 101,3 101,3 99,7 102,8 101,1 100,9 99,3 98,4 98,0 101,8 1004,6
Bendisch, Petra SGi Seehausen 1824 e.V. 100,9 99,3 102,1 99,4 100,7 102,8 100,8 97,3 103,2 97,9 1004,4
Winkler, Rudi Heideschützen 1990 e.V. 100,5 96,0 99,6 98,6 98,8 100,9 101,2 100,5 98,5 100,3 994,9
Scharnowski, Wolfgang SGi Potsdam 1465 e.V. 101,0 100,8 99,5 97,5 99,5 100,8 97,5 99,4 98,7 98,5 993,2
Supper, Gerhard SGi Potsdam 1465 e.V. 97,4 97,2 99,7 99,9 97,7 98,8 101,5 96,4 101,1 100,9 990,6
Herzig, Frank SGi Potsdam 1465 e.V. 97,7 100,4 99,6 102,3 97,5 97,9 95,1 98,6 102,4 99,0 990,5
Lau, Joachim SGi Potsdam 1465 e.V. 99,1 97,7 102,9 98,4 99,0 100,0 97,2 98,4 98,9 98,5 990,1
Paul, Karin SchV Medewitz e.V. 97,9 101,1 99,4 96,4 98,4 98,4 98,1 99,8 98,7 96,5 984,7
Scarlett, Ralf SGi Ludwigsfelde e.V. 96,9 98,2 98,5 96,8 98,1 98,2 97,1 100,5 99,3 99,9 983,5
Ballhause, Sylvia SGi Werneuchen 1848 e.V. 96,0 101,6 100,7 98,4 98,2 98,1 96,3 97,8 98,4 97,7 983,2
Klatte, Simone SGi Elster (Elbe) e.V. 97,9 93,9 97,4 97,6 100,5 96,1 100,8 100,1 97,2 95,6 977,1
Klatte, Uwe SGi Elster (Elbe) e.V. 98,8 92,4 97,2 97,0 98,7 95,7 100,1 99,5 96,0 96,4 971,8
Schmidtchen, Benno SchV Medewitz e.V. 95,2 94,9 98,2 95,7 99,7 97,0 94,8 95,2 98,8 97,7 967,2
Rückert, Jürgen-Dieter SGi Potsdam 1465 e.V. 98,1 89,3 97,1 96,5 98,8 97,9 95,6 96,1 97,2 95,9 962,5
Siebold, Hans- Jürgen SchV Medewitz e.V. 98,9 95,1 95,2 97,1 88,5 95,9 99,8 99,3 98,1 94,2 962,1
Wiedemann, Eckard Heideschützen 1990 e.V. 98,0 95,2 94,2 95,2 94,2 95,9 100,0 98,4 89,4 101,0 961,5
Peschel, Wolfgang SGi Potsdam 1465 e.V. 93,6 90,0 97,4 98,9 97,0 91,7 98,8 92,7 98,6 97,9 956,6
Bertram, Andreas SGi Caputh 1920 e.V. 95,9 91,6 99,1 98,6 98,8 94,3 88,6 93,8 93,2 96,9 950,8
Brie, Karl-Thomas SGi Potsdam 1465 e.V. 94,5 96,4 92,5 101,0 96,8 95,1 93,7 85,0 92,6 95,0 942,6
Kurzidim, Sven SpSchV 1981 Bötzow e.V. 89,6 91,0 95,2 95,9 99,9 99,5 87,3 91,8 95,0 94,7 939,9
Böhmert, Peter SGi Potsdam 1465 e.V. 92,9 95,0 94,9 93,2 95,7 95,9 94,0 97,1 89,6 89,4 937,7
Herling, Karin PSV Zossen/ Blankenfelde 90,6 91,6 94,6 92,6 95,0 99,4 94,1 90,2 92,4 96,8 937,3
Kloth, Erhard SGi Potsdam 1465 e.V. 98,4 92,7 91,5 95,2 91,0 94,7 91,9 93,4 94,9 90,6 934,3
Beyer, Lothar SpSchV 1981 Bötzow e.V. 90,7 77,7 83,1 96,2 91,3 96,6 95,1 98,9 95,5 96,0 921,1
Stolp, Alexander SGi Eberswalde 1588 e.V. 85,6 90,2 90,9 97,1 95,8 94,4 89,0 90,0 93,8 93,5 920,3
Reimann, Peter SGi Potsdam 1465 e.V. 96,1 89,4 88,6 86,3 93,3 88,3 91,1 88,4 94,1 93,0 908,6
Ballhause, Olaf SGi Werneuchen 1848 e.V. 88,2 91,0 87,1 90,4 92,9 91,2 85,6 91,8 89,8 84,4 892,4 3
Albrecht, Peter SGi Potsdam 1465 e.V. 88,1 89,6 92,5 89,0 89,3 94,6 92,0 86,7 88,2 82,0 892,0
Jaroczewski, Alexander SchV Albesbrunnen e.V. 90,8 84,8 80,3 91,0 80,0 95,2 92,9 93,1 91,8 89,6 889,5
Busch, Jörg SGi Potsdam 1465 e.V. 87,4 91,3 88,7 89,8 89,2 88,4 82,8 91,5 90,8 84,8 884,7
Kuschla, Manfred SchV Albesbrunnen e.V. 87,3 92,9 82,2 89,1 87,0 81,3 84,7 83,6 86,8 87,6 862,5
Rühlicke, Uwe SGi Nauen 1704 e.V. 85,4 84,1 87,0 80,0 89,9 85,5 77,9 90,5 88,9 89,0 858,2
Andrack, Andreas SchV Albesbrunnen e.V. 83,8 88,6 87,5 88,9 83,2 76,7 81,2 88,2 94,9 78,1 851,1
Möbis, Daniel SchV Albesbrunnen e.V. 88,8 77,2 89,4 76,8 79,5 75,9 82,5 78,7 82,4 82,6 813,8
Möller, Manuel SGi Trebbin 1577 e.V. 71,2 72,2 71,0 75,5 72,6 60,9 61,5 72,9 77,1 76,6 711,5

KK Gewehr Aufl. 50m Dio./ ZF, Senioren I m + w
Name Verein S1 S2 S3 ges. Bemerkung
Ballhause, Sylvia SGi Werneuchen 1848 e.V. 96,0 101,6 100,7 298,3
Klatte, Simone SGi Elster (Elbe) e.V. 97,9 93,9 97,4 289,2
Klatte, Uwe SGi Elster (Elbe) e.V. 98,8 92,4 97,2 288,4
Kurzidim, Sven SpSchV 1981 Bötzow e.V. 89,6 90,0 95,2 274,8
Stolp, Alexander SGi Eberswalde 1588 e.V. 85,6 90,2 90,9 266,7
Ballhause, Olaf SGi Werneuchen 1848 e.V. 88,2 91,0 87,1 266,3

KK Gewehr Aufl. 50m Dio./ ZF, Senioren II m + w
Name Verein S1 S2 S3 ges. Bemerkung
Böhm, Mayk SGi Potsdam 1465 e.V. 102,5 104,5 97,2 304,2
Bendisch, Petra SGi Seehausen 1824 e.V. 100,9 99,3 102,1 302,3
Wiedemann, Conny Heideschützen 1990 e.V. 101,3 101,3 99,7 302,3
Bremer, Joachim PSV Adlershofer Füchse 99,2 100,3 101,3 300,8
Andrack, Andreas SchV Albesbrunnen e.V. 83,8 88,6 87,5 259,9

KK Gewehr Aufl. 50m Dio./ ZF, Senioren III m + w
Name Verein S1 S2 S3 ges. Bemerkung
Rescheleit, Jürgen SGi Woltersdorf 1926 e.V. 101,5 102,9 100,9 305,3
Tietz, Richard SGi Potsdam 1465 e.V. 101,0 102,5 101,1 304,6
Lalk, Achim SGi Potsdam 1465 e.V. 101,3 100,7 100,6 302,6
Scharnowski, Wolfgang SGi Potsdam 1465 e.V. 101,0 100,8 99,5 301,3 GOLD
Herzig, Frank SGi Potsdam 1465 e.V. 97,7 100,4 99,6 297,7
Wiedemann, Eckard Heideschützen 1990 e.V. 98,0 95,2 94,2 287,4
Bertram, Andreas SGi Caputh 1920 e.V. 95,9 91,6 99,1 286,6
Peschel, Wolfgang SGi Potsdam 1465 e.V. 93,6 90,0 97,4 281,0
Busch, Jörg SGi Potsdam 1465 e.V. 87,4 91,3 88,7 267,4
Rühlicke, Uwe SGi Nauen 1704 e.V. 85,4 84,1 87,0 256,5

Hein und Moni
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KK Gewehr Aufl. 50m Dio./ ZF, Senioren IV m + w
Name Verein S1 S2 S3 ges. Bemerkung
Lau, Joachim SGi Potsdam 1465 e.V. 99,1 97,7 102,9 299,7
Paul, Karin SchV Medewitz e.V. 97,9 101,1 99,4 298,4
Winkler, Rudi Heideschützen 1990 e.V. 100,5 96,8 99,6 296,9
Schmidtchen, Benno SchV Medewitz e.V. 95,2 94,9 98,2 288,3
Rückert, Jürgen-Dieter SGi Potsdam 1465 e.V. 98,1 89,3 97,1 284,5
Brie, Karl-Thomas SGi Potsdam 1465 e.V. 94,5 96,4 92,5 283,4
Böhmert, Peter SGi Potsdam 1465 e.V. 92,9 95,0 94,9 282,8
Kloth, Erhard SGi Potsdam 1465 e.V. 98,4 92,7 91,5 282,6
Herling, Karin PSV Zossen/ Blankenfelde 90,6 91,6 94,6 276,8
Reimann, Peter SGi Potsdam 1465 e.V. 96,1 89,4 88,6 274,1
Albrecht, Peter SGi Potsdam 1465 e.V. 88,1 89,6 92,5 270,2
Kuschla, Manfred SchV Albesbrunnen e.V. 87,3 92,9 82,2 262,4

KK Gewehr Aufl. 50m Dio./ ZF, Senioren V m + w
Name Verein S1 S2 S3 ges. Bemerkung
Siebold, Hans- Jürgen SchV Medewitz e.V. 98,9 95,1 95,2 289,2
Beyer, Lothar SpSchV 1981 Bötzow e.V. 90,7 77,7 83,1 251,5

KK Gewehr Aufl. 50m Dio./ ZF, Senioren VI m + w
Name Verein S1 S2 S3 ges. Bemerkung
Klempert, Norbert PSV Adlershofer Füchse 101,4 102,8 101,9 306,1
Supper, Gerhard SGi Potsdam 1465 e.V. 97,4 97,2 99,7 294,3


